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full amount of all property required to be listed in his town
or district, or has omitted, or made an erroneous return of,
any property subject to taxation, he shall proceed, at any
time before the final settlement with the county treasurer,
to correct the return of the assessor, and to charge the owners
of such property on the tax lists with the proper amount of
taxes. For such purpose the county auditor may issue com-
pulsory process, require the attendance of any person whom
he may suppose to have a knowledge of the property, or its
value, and may examine such person, on oath, in relation to
such statement or return. In all such cases, before making
the entry on the tax list, the county auditor shall notify the
person required to list that he may have an opportunity to
show that his statement or the return of the assessor is cor-
rect ; and the county auditor shall file in his office a statement
of the facts or evidence upon which he made such corrections.
In no case shall the county auditor reduce the amount returned
by the assessor without the written consent of the commis-
sioner of taxation, on a statement of the case submitted by the
county auditor or the party aggrieved.

Approved June 29,1959.

EXTRA SESSION

CHAPTER 60—H. F. No. 97

An act authorizing the temporary assignment of a judge
to serve and perform the duties of a probate judge in another
county; amending Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 525.051.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 525.051, is
amended to read:

525.051 Temporary assignment of judges. Except for
the reasons prescribed by Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section
525.05 relating to disqualification of a probate judge, if for
any other reason it is necessary to assign a judge to perform
the duties of the probate judge of any county, the chief judge
of the district court of the judicial district in which the county
is situated, upon the petition of any person, may assign any
probate judge to serve and discharge the duties of the probate
judge in any such county at such times as the chief judge shall
determine. Such judge temporarily^ assigned to serve and dis-
charge the duties of the. probate judge in such other county
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shall be paid such additional compensation and be re-imbursed
for such necessary mileage and expenses as the chief judge
shall fix, but in no event shall the compensation exceed the
rate of compensation prescribed by law as a salary of the
probate judge of the county to which such judge is temporarily
assigned. It shall be the duty of the county to which a judge
is tempoTdrily assigned to serve and discharge the duties of
the probate judge, to make payment to such judge in the
amount and in the manner prescribed by the chief judge.

Approved June 29,1959.

EXTRA SESSION
CHAPTER 61—H. F. No. 38

[Not Coded]
An act relating to the administration of state govern-

ment; appropriating moneys therefor and limiting the use
thereof; providing for the transfer of certain moneys in the
state treasury,' adjusting the salaries of certain state officers
and employees; limiting the amount of fees to be collected for
deposit in the state treasury; and providing penalties for
misusing funds appropriated hereby.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. EXPENSES OF STATE GOVERNMENT
APPROPRIATIONS. Except as herein otherwise specifi-
cally provided, the sums hereinafter set forth in the columns
designated "APPROPRIATIONS," or so much thereof as may
be necessary, are hereby appropriated out of the general rev-
enue fund in the state treasury, or any other fund herein
designated, for the purposes specified in the following sec-
tions of this act, to be available for the fiscal years indicated
for each purpose. The figure "1959", "1960" and "1961"
wherever used in this act, shall mean that the appropriation
or appropriations listed thereunder shall be available for the
year ending June 30, 1959, June 30, 1960, and June 30, 1961,
respectively.

Sec. 2. THE LEGISLATURE:
APPROPRIATIONS

Available for the Year
Ending June 30

Subd. 1959 I960 1961
1. For the Senate

Salaries, Supplies and Expense $ $ 200,000 $ 503,428
2. For the House of Representatives

Salaries, Supplies and Expense . . . 380,000 756,450


